

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25979/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 04/07/2011 in WPCT No.147/2011
of the HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

BISWAJIT GHOSH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

G.M., FARAKKA BARRAGE PROJECT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 28391 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/04/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Adv.
 Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.
 Mr. Sukanta Ray, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok Bhan, Sr.Adv.
 Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
 Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.
 Ms. Sadhna Sandu, Adv.
 Mr. S.S. Rawat, Adv.
 Mr. Ashwani Garg, Adv.
 Mr. Yasir Rauf, Adv.
 Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In the light of additional documents filed by
the petitioners, learned counsel for the respondents
prayed for time to file reply affidavit.

Prayer accepted.

List after three weeks.

(A.D. Sharma) (Indu Satiya)
Court Master Court Master