

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL D.NO(s). 6585 OF 2012 (FOR PREL.HEARING)

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PARAMJIT SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal and office report)

Date: 08/05/2012 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.R.F.Nariman, SG  
Mr.Siddharth Dave, Adv.  
Mr.Ashok K.Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr.Pratesh Kapur, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs.Rekha Palli, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At the hearing, learned counsel for the respondent relied upon the judgment of this Court in Union of India and others vs. Brigadier P.S.Gill (2012) 4 SCC 463 and argued that this appeal should not be entertained because the appellants have not availed the remedy under Section 31 of the Armed Forces Tribunal Act, 2007.

Learned Solicitor General says that some time may be allowed to him to study the matter in the light of the judgment in Brigadier P.S.Gill's case.

List after the summer vacation.

(Satish K.Yadav)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master